KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

ORIGINA!

WELL COMPLETION FORM URIGINAL WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # API No. 15 - 101-21970-00-00 3842 LARSON OPERATING COMPANY County: LANE A DIVISION OF LARSON ENGINEERING, INC. Name: Address: 562 WEST STATE ROAD 4 APP W2 W2 NW Sec. 8 Twp. 17 S. R. 27 ☐ East ☑ West City/State/Zip: OLMITZ, KS 67564-8561 1230 feet from NORTH Line of Section 330 Purchaser: NCRA feet from WEST Line of Section Operator Contact Person: TOM LARSON Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: (620) 653-7368 (circle one) NE SE Lease Name: ______JOHNSON ____ Well #: _____2-8 Contractor: Name: MURFIN DRILLING COMPANY, INC. 30606 License: Field Name: Wellsite Geologist: ROBERT C. LEWELLYN Producing Formation: L-KC, MARMATON, CHEROKEE Elevation: Ground: 2702' Kelly Bushing: Designate Type of Completion: X New Well Re-Entry Workover Total Depth: ____4639' Plug Back Total Depth: ___ SWD _____ SIOW ____ Temp Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 249 Feet ____ ENHR ____ SIGW Multiple State Cementing Collar Used? 2081 Dry __ Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from feet depth to SURFACE w/ 170 sx cmt. Operator: Well Name: Drilling Fluid Management Plan ALF II NH 10-8-08 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) Original Comp. Date: _____ Original Total Depth: ____ ____ Re-perf. ____ Conv. to Enhr./SWD Deepening Plug Back Total Depth Chloride content 23000 ppm Fluid volume 450 bbls Plug Back Commingled Dewatering method used ALLOWED TO DRY Docket No. Dual Completion Docket No. Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. Operator Name: License No.: Quarter _____ Sec. ____ Twp. ____ S. R. ___ 🗆 East 🗖 West 11/17/2006 11/27/2006 1/3/2007 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Docket No.: Recompletion Date Recompletion Date INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this information shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 South Market-Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. KCC Office Use ONLY Signature: **Letter of Confidentiality Attached** Title: SECRETARY/TREASURER Date: 3/16/07 If Denied, Yes □ Date: ___ Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16TH day of Wireline Log Received 2007. Geologist Report Received RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Notary Public: ____ UIC Distribution MAR 1 9 2007 Date Commission Expires: MAY 5

DEBRA J. LUDWIG

Notary Public - State of Kansas

My Appt. Expires 5/5/2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Side Two

a	Ī					Olde 711	·			MAR I A AAA) (2)	
*	LARSON OPE A DIVISION C				INC.	Lea	ase Name:	JOH	INSON 🙈	MAR 1 6 200	∭ Well #:	2-8
•	-	_S. R.			ast 🛛 Wes	st Co	unty:	LAN	E			
•	ed, flowing and s to surface te	d shut-in p est, along	oressures	, whether s	hut-in press	ure reached	static level, h	ydrost	atic pressu	drill stem tests givin res, bottom hole tem r of all Electric Wireli	perature, flu	d recovery,
Drill Stem Tests Ta (Attach Additio		Ø	Yes	□ N	0	⊠ Log	ı	Forma	ition (Top),	Depth and Datum		☐ Sample
Sample Sent to Ge	ological Surve	у 	Yes	⊠ N	0	Name ANHYDRI BASE ANI				Top 21 21։	17	Datum +590 +559
Cores Taken			Yes	⊠ N	o	HEEBNER		rv		39- 39-	49	-1242 -1284
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		⊠	Yes	□ N	0	STARK S				42 43 44	48 17	-1541 -1610 -1740
List All E. Logs Rur	DUAL (BORE	NDUCTIO COMP PO HOLE CO PRESISTI	POSITY			FORT SC CHEROKE MISSISSII	ΕE			44 45 45	16	-1783 -1809 -1883
				SING RECO		⊠ New	☐ Use		41			
Purpose of string	Size Hole Drilled	Size C	asing	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	1	termediate, p Type of Cement	oroduc	# Sacks Used	Type an	d Percent A	dditives
SURFACE	12-1/4"	8-5/	/8"	23#	249'	CLASS A			180	2% GEL, 3% CC		
PRODUCTION	7-7/8"	5-1/	/2"	15.5#	4633'	SMD		·	125	1/4#/SK FLOCELE		
						EA-2			100	5#/SK GILSONITE	& 1/2% CFF	3
			epth	AD	DITIONAL C	CEMENTING	/SQUEEZE F	RECOF	RD			
Purpose: Perforate		Top	Bottom	<u> </u>	Туре	of Cement		# Sa	acks Used	Type an	d Percent Ad	lditives
Periorate Protect Cas Plug Back Plug Off Zo	TĎ	SURF	2081'	SMD					170	1/4#/SK FLOCELE		
					Plugs Set/			A	cid. Fractur	e, Shot, Cement, Sq	ueeze Reco	rd
Shots per Foot	4570-74, 450	-		ach Interva	al Perforated	<u> </u>	250 GAL 15	<u> </u>		d of Material Used)	·	Depth 4570-74
4	4377-79, 421						500 GAL 15 250 GAL 15	5% MC	CA			4508-11 4404-06
4	4164-66, 407						250 GAL 15	5% MC	CA			4377-79 4213-16
					,		250 GAL 15 250 GAL 15 750 GAL 15	5% MC	CA			4164-66 4071-76 4071-76
TUBING RECORD		Size		Set At	P:	acker At	Liner Run		•			
		2-	3/8	457	4				Yes	⊠ No		
Date of First, Resur	med Productio 1/3/07	n, SWD c	or Enhr.	Produci	ing Method		Flowing	×	Pumping	☐ Gas Lift	□ Oth	er (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Oil 75	Bbls.	Gas	Mc O					as-Oil Ratio	1	Gravity 34.8
Disposition of Gas				L		METHOD C	OF COMPLET	ΓΙΟΝ		-	F	roduction Interval
	Sold	☐ Use	ed on Lea	ase	□Оре	en Hole	⊠ Perf.		Dually Comp	o. 🔲 Comming	led	4071-4574 OA
If vented, subn	nit ACO-18.)				☐ Othe	er (Specify)						

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

•			26532
REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	SEF	RVICE POINT:	Bend
DATE 11-10-06 SEC. TWP. RANGE	CALLEDOUT ON LOCATION 3.30 PM	JOB START	JOB FINISH
DATE OF THE OWNER O	3.30 11.1	7.008m	7.15[M
LEASE Johnson WELL # 2-8 LOCATION CANDE		COUNTY	STATE
CONTRACTOR Murfin #24	owner Larson Ope	cating	
TYPE OF JOB Surface HOLE SIZE 124 T.D. 250	CEMENT	, 0	
CASING SIZE 8 1/8 23 H DEPTH 250'	AMOUNT ORDERED 180	sh comm	101
TUBING SIZE DEPTH DRILL PIPE 42 DEPTH 250'	3% CC, 2% Get		
DRILL PIPE 42 DEPTH 250' TOOL DEPTH			
PRES. MAX 200 MINIMUM	COMMON_180ALL	@_10.6 5	1917.00
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 15' CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15'	POZMIX	@	
PERFS.	GEL 3 A4. CHLORIDE SA4.	_@_16.65 @_446.60	<u> 1995</u>
DISPLACEMENT 14 14 BRLS Freshwater	ASC	@@	_CO
EQUIPMENT		@	
0 V II		@	
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER KICK HI. # 181 HELPER Dave W.			
BULK TRUCK			
# 344 DRIVER Steve T.		@	
BULK TRUCK # DRIVER			
- DRIVER	HANDLING 188 W.	_@_ <i>1.90</i>	35720
REMARKS:	MILEAGE /88 by	.09.31	626.04
pipe on bottom Broke circulation		IOIAL	3/85.19
Mixed KO Sx Common 3% CL, 2% Ge	el SERV	ICE	
with 14 1/4 BBLS of freshwater and	DEPTH OF JOB 250'		
Shut in	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE		aka
	EXTRA FOOTAGE	@	
Cement Did Circulate	MILEAGE 37		222.00
	MANIFOLD Head Kent	@_ /<i>00:6</i>0 _ 	100.00
		@	
CHARGE TO: Lacson Operating			
STREET		TOTAL	1/37.0
CITYSTATEZIP			
	PLUG & FLOA	T EQUIPMEN	T
	Wooden plug	@ (/-
	2000 burn	@ <i></i>	60.00
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.		@	
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or		@ @	
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was			•
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or		TOTAL	60.00
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	TAX		
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.		_	
	TOTAL CHÂRGE		
	DISCOUNT —	IF PAI	O IN 30 DAY
SIGNATURE X MARIAN	X And Ma	1/1/2	
A CHANGE OF THE STATE OF THE ST	/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\	TED NAME	
John Joh Culla	Hall	11111111	



CHARGE TO:		·	
LARSON (DOUGHTING		
ADDRESS			
CITY STATE ZIP CODE			

TICKET

Nº 11179

1 1 1 2			
<u> </u>	1	1	4

<u> </u>	ices, i	nc.	ı								ł					1	12 :	1
SERVICE LOCATIONS		WELL/PROJECT NO		LE	ASE			COUNTY/PARISH		STATE	CITY			DAT	E	TOWN		==
1. NESS COX KS		ኢ-8	}			JOHNSON		عجما		Ks				Ì	11-27-06		SAME	•
2.		TICKET TYPE CO	NTRACTO	OR				RIG NAME/NO.		SHIPPED	DELIVERED TO)		ORE	DER NO.		3416	
3.		SERVICE DI SALES	(MURFEN	1 bac + 24 VIA				VIACT	Lou	הסה							
	***	WELL TYPE		WE		TEGORY	JOB PI	JRPOSE			WELL PERMIT	NO.			L LOCATION			
4. REFERRAL LOCATION	······································	INVOICE INSTRUCT	IONE		30	DELOPMENT	Щ.	51/2" LONGSTAIN	16		ļ			Ps	2044EZ KZ	<u>- '/21</u>	€,25,1w,1	S,ES
		INVOICE INSTRUCT	10/13															•
PRICE REFERENCE		Y REFERENCE/ NUMBER	LOC	ACCOUNTING ACCT	G DF			DESCRIPTION	-		QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
<i>হ</i> 7১		···	1			MILEAGE # 10	+				50	ME			4	, <u>oo</u>	200	100
<u>\$78</u>			1		_	PUMP SEQUE	<u>.c</u>				1	T08	4633	FT	1250	$ \infty $	1250	1
221			1		_	LIQUES KCL					2	GAL		<u> </u>	26	00	<u>52</u>	00
781			1		ļ	MUDFLUSH					500	GAL				75	<u>375</u>	00_
<u> ५१</u> १			l		╆.	ROTATEG H	CAD	RESTAL			1	30E		<u> </u>	250	<u> </u>	250	00_
					 										!			1
	. 0							7 050 -										
		E				(ansa:	IN COR	ECEIVED PORATION COMMISSION					***	!				
								2 1 9 2007						1		\Box		
	5.5	n Q				Ĉ								i	·	门		
							WI	VATION DIVISION CHITA, KS						!				
					<u> </u>											\Box		Ì
LEGAL TERMS:						DEMIT	- DA1	ALLENT TO		SU	RVEY	AGI	REE DECIDE	DIS- AGREE				
the terms and con-	ditions on the re	everse side here	ofwhic	ch include) ,	KEMIII	PA	YMENT TO:		QUIPMEN	T PERFORMED				T PAGE TOT	AL	2127	
but are not limited			NDEM	NITY, an	d				WE UN	NDERSTO	OD AND	\dashv		 		┸┤	\\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	100
LIMITED WARR	<u> </u>					SWIFT	SFR	RVICES, INC.	OUR S	OUR NEE	VAS			 	-	*2	4350	را
MUST BE SIGNED BY CU START OF WORK OR DE			OR TO								THOUT DELAY?				=ubtota	$-\sim$ 1	6477	15 2
7 0								OX 466	AND P	PERFORME ULATIONS	THE EQUIPMEN ED JOB			-	T TAX			P 2
X DATE SIGNED	Turso IT	IME SIGNED		□ ∧.м.	_	NESS (CITY	7, KS 67560		FACTORIL OU SATIS	.Y? FIED WITH OUR	SERVIC	E?		Lane 5.	3%	222	<u>135</u>
11-28-C	(. /	1200		P.M.		78	5-79	98-2300	-		☐ YES		□ NO		TOTAL		6699	100
		CUCTON	ED AGG	CDTANAS	05.5						STOMER DID NO						דרטט	log
SWIFT OPERATOR	. \	COSTON	CR AUC	AF TANCE	OF M.	ATERIALS AND SE	RVICES	The customer hereby acknowledge The customer hereby acknowledge The Company of th	wiedges	receipt of	the materials a	nd servi	ces listed on t	his ticket.				
SWIFT OPERATOR WAYE	Mostly.																Thank?	You!



TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET No. 11/79

CONTINUATION TOTAL

4350,53

PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560 CUSTOMER OPERATION WELL 2-8 DATE 11-27-06 Off: 785-798-2300

Service	Ness Off:	City, 5	KS 67560 -798-2300	!	CUSTOMER OPERATION	WELL YOUR SERVICE	2-8 ليرد		DATE 11-27-06	PAGE QF
PRICE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/	AC	COUNTING	J			<u> </u>			
AL REFERENCE	PART NUMBER	LOC	ACCT DE	T IMAL		OTY U	IN GTY.	UM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
325		\Box		4	STANDARD COMENT EA-2	100 54	15	! 	11 00	1100 00
330		14	\longrightarrow	4	CONNETS YESCOG-TIJUM YELLS	عاكدا	<u>w</u>	<u> </u>	/3 50	1687 50
276		14		 	FLOCELE	31 0	35	<u> </u>	1 25	38 75
277		11		 	Casore	500 U	gs.	 	40	200 00
አፄვ		11		_	SALT	یا حککم	<i>S</i>	┶	20	110 00
284		14			CALSSAL	اک	ks soc	حور او	30 00	150 00
285		14	$-\bot$		CFR-1	ما دی	22	<u> </u>	4 90	20000
290		14		_	DADL	1 1 6	AC	<u> </u>	32 00	32 00
				 		<u> </u>		<u> </u>		
		\sqcup						 		
		\bigsqcup			·	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		
		\dashv						 		l
		$\vdash \vdash$				 		 	<u> </u>	i
		\vdash				 		<u>i</u>		
	<u>'</u>	$\vdash \vdash$		 				 		
	<u> </u>	$\downarrow \downarrow$				<u> </u>		┷	<u> </u>	<u> i </u>
	(7)	\sqcup				1		<u> </u>		
		\sqcup				!]		
		\coprod				<u> </u>		<u> </u>		i
		\coprod			·			<u> </u>		
		\coprod								
		\perp				i		Ī		
	Car	$\perp \perp$								
		\perp								
<u></u>					SERVICE CHARGE	CUBIC FEET	225		1,10	247 50
583		<u></u>			MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES CHARGE 2339	TON MILES	584.7	8	1100	584 78
							Trans.v.	75000		

JOB LOG DATE 11-27-06 SWIFT Services. Inc. JOB TYPE S/2" LONGSTANG TICKET NO. WELL NO. CUSTOMER 11179 JOHNSON CARSON OPERATENG PUMPS PRESSURE (PSI) VOLUME (BBL)(GAL) **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS** TIME TUBING CASING 1500 CA LOCATON 70- 4639 7P- 4634, 41 55- 42,46 PORT COURSE 2083 SETC 4633 (6'OFF BTM) S12#/# 15.5 1715 DROP BALL - ORCULATE ROLATE 500 PUMP 500 GAC MUSEUSH 1832 12 500 PUMP 20 BBLS KUL FUSH 1834 20 4/2 PWG RH-MH 1840 b 450 MX COMUT 125 SKS SMB e 12.2 PPG 52 1844 100 SKS 84-2 : 15.5 APG 41/2 24 350 1902 2364 - PONG TO HEAW RELEASE LATELY DOWN PLUG 1904 1905 7 DESPIACE PLUG 0 6/2 900 SHUT OFF ROTATIONS 99 61/2 1922 109.3 1500 PUL DOWN - PEUP LATCH IN PWG 1925 RELEASE PST- HELD MAP 1 c 2007 CONFIDENTIAL WASH TRUCK 2030 JOB COMPLETE THEY YOU WALL DISTY, ROB, JEFF



REFERRAL LOCATION

PRICE

REFERENCE

575 **577**

330 276 290

581 **583**

IFT .	G	HARGE TO		61.37A434O		· . <u>-</u> .]				TICK	ŒT		
		DDRESS									Nº 1		89 (F	ı
es, Inc.												1		٠ د
WELL/PROJECT NO	0.		EASE		COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	CITY			DAT	E	OWNE	R	<u></u>
2-8				LOSMOL	LLVE	Ks					12-5-06		SAME	-
TICKET TYPE CO SERVICE SALES	ONTRAC				RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPED	DELIVERED TO)		ORD	DER NO.			
☐ SALES WELL TYPE		7 <u>00 </u>	<u> 752(</u>	MELL SERVERE ATEGORY	JOB DUDDOG	VIA CT	700	ACTO_)					
व्य		ľ			JOB PURPOSE		WELL PERMIT	NO.			L LOCATION		_	
INVOICE INSTRUC	TIONS	L	9.8	uziofm47	COME PORT COLLER		<u> </u>			199	nens'r	- W _{St}	<u> </u>	<u>لړ،</u>
SECONDARY REFERENCE/		ACCOUNT	_		DESCRIPTION		1			- 1	UNIT			
PART NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DI				QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE		AMOUNT	
	41			MILEAGE * 104			Чо	ME			પ	00	Jbo	100
	41		-	TUSS AMUA	τε		11	2000			820	00	850	1
			\perp				1					il		1
	1	ļ	\perp	SWIFT MULT	CORNE YOURS		סלו	באַצ			/3	50	2295	
	1			FLOCELE			So	11.62			1	125	62	1
2	1			DAGE				GAL				00		100
20 25 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	1			STRUCKE CHAR	CF CSMLT		200							Τ
	1			DRALAGE		(19970		399.4	741		10	<u> </u>	-
					RECEIVED		11119	1000	371.7			00	399	140
2	-				KANSAS CORPORATION COM	MISSION	 	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		!	·	┶
			+		MAR 1 9 2007			 		\vdash		·		<u> </u>
			士		CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHIDA, KS	N		 		+	·	H		
omer hereby acknowled s on the reverse side her	eof whi	ch inclu	de,	REMIT	PAYMENT TO:	OUR EQUIPMEN WITHOUT BREA	RVEY T PERFORMED	AG	REE DECIDED	DIS- AGREE	PAGE TOT	AL		
PAYMENT, RELEASE, I provisions.	INDEM	INITY, a	ind	OWNET	NED (1050, 110	WE UNDERSTOR	DD AND DS?						4018	1

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acl the terms and conditions on the reverse but are not limited to, PAYMENT, REL LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS

DATE SIGNED TIME SIGNED 1300

Sh

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS C|TY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

SURVEY	AGREE	UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGREE			
OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED				PAGE TOTAL	_	ļ.
WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?					4018	90
WE UNDERSTOOD AND						i , , ,
MET YOUR NEEDS?						l
OUR SERVICE WAS						l
PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?		ł	l 1			<u> </u>
WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT				1 ane	· ·]
AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS			1	TAX —	101.	
SATISFACTORILY?				Lane TAX 5.3%	126	i O 🖰
ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SEI	RVICE?					<u>!</u>
YES		NO				! .
CUSTOMER DID NOT V	VISH TO R	ESPOND		TOTAL	4145	<u> </u> 54

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR WASSE WASSON

APPROVAL

E A.M.

P.M.

Thank You!

JOB LOG SWIFT Services, Inc. DATE 12:5-06 TICKET NO. CUSTOMER WELL NO. ARSON OPCEATENG CEMENT PORT GOLLAR 11189 <u>LOSOHOT</u> PUMPS PRESSURE (PSI) VOLUME CHART NO. **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS** TUBING CASING 1300 ON LOCATEON 23/8×5/2 PORT COLLAR- 2083 1330 1000 PSITEST CASENG 400 OPEN PORT COLLAR - INT RATE 1340 4 1345 94 MEX CEMENT 170 SES SMB 400 4 1410 DESPLACE CEMENT 600 1420 1000 CLOSE PORT COLLAR - PSETEST - HELD CORCULATED 15 SKS COMENT TO POT 1435 4 25 550 RUN 4 MS - CARCOLATE CLEAN WASH TRUCK 1500 JOB CONVETE UOJ XCAHT WAWE, BUSY STRETEFF

LARSON OPERATING COMPANY A DIVISION OF LARSON ENGINEERING, INC. 562 WEST STATE ROAD 4 OLMITZ, KS 67564-8561

(620) 653-7368 (620) 653-7635 FAX

ACO-1 CONFIDENTIALITY REQUEST

UPS NEXT DAY AIR

MAR 1 6 2007

March 16, 2007

Kansas Corporation Commission
Oil & Gas Conservation Division

130 South Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAR 1 9 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Re: Johnson 2-8

Lane County, Kansas API #15-101-21970-00-00

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the ACO-1 Well Completion Form, with copies of logs, geo report, cementing tickets and DST data (if applicable) for the captioned well. We request that all information be held confidential for the period of one year, two years if we may so request at this time.

If you have questions or require additional information, please call.

Sincerely,

Larson Operating Company

Carel Harans

Carol Larson

Secretary/Treasurer

Encl.